8.2.2 In the event such accountant concludes that additional royalties 
were owed during such period, the additional royalty shall be paid promptly. The fees charged 
by such accountant shall be paid by Biorex unless the audit establishes that the royalties payable 
by Salix for the audited period are more than one hundred five percent (105%) of the royalties 
actually paid for such period, in which case Salix shall pay the reasonable fees and expenses 
charged by the accountant. 

8.2.3' Upon the expiration of thirty-six (36) months following the date of 
any royalty report hereunder, the calculation of royalties payable with respect to the quarter